CH \$240.00 447150

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM549913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Interest recorded at R/F 6124/0846	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as Collateral Agent		11/14/2019	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apro, LLC
Street Address:	4130 Cover Street
City:	Long Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90808
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4471500	HELPTO OTHERS
Registration Number:	1631875	JACKPOT
Registration Number:	4091418	MY GOODS
Registration Number:	4662333	MY GOODS MARKET
Registration Number:	4662332	MY GOODS MARKET
Registration Number:	5324438	R ROCKET
Registration Number:	5324439	ROCKET
Registration Number:	5324440	ROCKET
Registration Number:	3893246	WE GOT IT! FOOD MART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 049646-0376

TRADEMARK REEL: 006798 FRAME: 0734

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela M. Amaru	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2019
Total Attachments: 3	

source=Apro (2019) - Release of TM Security Interest 049646-0376#page1.tif source=Apro (2019) - Release of TM Security Interest 049646-0376#page2.tif source=Apro (2019) - Release of TM Security Interest 049646-0376#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006798 FRAME: 0735

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of November 14, 2019 ("Effective Date") by GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA (the "Collateral Agent"), for itself and the Secured Parties, in favor of APRO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). All terms not herein defined, have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement referenced below.

WHEREAS, Grantor, CF United LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Apro Distribution, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the Collateral Agent are parties to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of August 8, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement") executed in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of all of the obligations in accordance with the terms and conditions of the various loan documents;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Grantor was required to execute and deliver a Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of August 8, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") to the Collateral Agent for purpose of recording the grant of security interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor has pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in its Intellectual Property included in the Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the USPTO on August 8, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6124/0846; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release its security interest for itself and the Secured Parties in the Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks on <u>Schedule A</u>.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges for itself and the Secured Parties any security interest in and lien upon the Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks on Schedule A, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Trademarks that the Collateral Agent may hold for itself and the Secured Parties.

The Collateral Agent agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

US-DOCS\111635927.5 ACTIVE 250789711 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed effective as of the Effective Date.

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as the Collateral Agent for itself and the Secured Parties

By: Name:

Title:

Thomas M. Manning Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

	Trademark/Image if any	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status	Owner
1.	HELPTO OTHERS	85576124 3/21/2012	4471500 1/21/2014	Registered	Apro, LLC d/b/a/ United Oil
2.	JACKPOT	73665838 6/11/1987	1631875 1/15/1991	Registered	Apro, LLC
3,	MY GOODS	77816181 8/31/2009	4091418 1/24/2012	Registered	Apro, LLC
4.	MY GOODS MARKET	86204457 2/26/2014	4662333 12/30/2014	Registered	Apro, LLC
5.	MY GOODS MARKET GOODS MARKET	86204447 2/26/2014	4662332 12/30/2014	Registered	Apro, LLC
6.	R ROCKET	86824846 11/18/2015	5324438 10/31/2017	Registered	Apro, LLC
7.	R ROCKET	86824854 11/18/2015	5324439 10/31/2017	Registered	Apro, LLC
8.	ROCKET	86824857 11/18/2015	5324440 10/31/2017	Registered	Apro, LLC
9.	WE GOT IT! FOOD MART	85026203 4/29/2010	3893246 12/21/2010	Registered	Apro, LLC d/b/a/ United Oil

RECORDED: 11/19/2019